# THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Garo Investment )	Docket No: 24-CONS-3235-CPEN
Company (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-	
111 at the Hrabe D #1, Hrabe D #2, Westhusin #1,	CONSERVATION DIVISION
and Westhusin #6 wells in Rooks County, Kansas. )	
)	License No: 34474

# PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER CONTINUING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The prehearing conference presently set for April 25, 2024 is rescheduled to Thursday, May 2, 2024, at 1:30 p.m., based upon email communication between parties and the Presiding Officer. The call-in information remains: telephone number (253) 205-0468, Meeting ID 5248125436.

#### BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 15, 2024

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers
Jonathan R. Myers
Presiding Officer

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If prompted, there is no Participant ID; just press pound to continue.

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#### 24-CONS-3235-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

first class mail and electronic service on \_\_\_\_04/15/2024

GARY D. RAY GARO INVESTMENT COMPANY 65 E RANCH RD TEMPE, AZ 85284-3182 gdray21@cox.net	TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov
JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov	RICHARD WILLIAMS KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 4 2301 E. 13TH STREET HAYS, KS 67601-2654 r.williams@kcc.ks.gov
KENNETH W. WASSERMAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW KENNETH W. WASSERMAN PO BOX 2388 SALINA, KS 67402-2388 kww@nwjklaw.com	
	/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room